CECIL COUNTY DRAGWAY

: Compulink StarTrak

Qualified Positions for .... PRO DIAL
Low ET, .reees 8.744 Sec  1970X Jerry Domich 11:33 AM 4/APR/2022
Top Speed ... 154.88 MPH R185 Gary Simpers
#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR EfT Q-MPH TOPMPH

1970X
R185
1643
133X
1939
0728
B167
114X
155M
1698
198
6576
161R
9446
1980
12
454X
K129
1222
34
168X
1974
73
1861
C173
1985
B150
223
1165
9563
Ni80
2115
212
81
6876
F110
808
1167
1204
Wi67
374G
7452
G100
W133

P/D
P/D
P/D
P/
P/D
P/D
p/D
P/
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
p/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/o
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D

STRANGE ENGINEERING STREET CAR SHOOTOUT

Jerry Domich
Gary Simpers
John Pellechia
Eddie Aleshire
Christopher Krajewski
Tim Oomich

Karl Babink
Troy Baum

Steve McMillian
Ray Barlow
Shannon Fordyce
Roger Ravasetti
Ron Edwards
Henry George Jr
Barry Gerz Jr
Lee Zimmerman
Kyle Lefever
Scott Klinger
Jeremy Stoker
Dylan Ammons

JT Sheaffer
James Moshier
Bob Collison
Paul Revaitis
Chris Sikorski
Harry Lutz Jr
Al Burke

Mike Glick
Steve Gill

John Voshell
Robert Niemeczyk
Geno Picozzi
Brett Butter
Ricky Whiteman
Luke Irelan
Josh William
Larry Witters III
James Paylor
Matt Ricchezza
Rich Wendier
Doug Grove Jr
tike Tell

Eric Tenney
James Fowler

Churchville MD
Etkton MD
Pottstown PA
North East Md
Baltimore MD
North East Md
Aston PA
Stevens PA
Oxford Pa

Peach Bottom PA
Williamstown NJ
Elkton MD
Washington Boro Pa
Linthicum ¥D
Lancaster Pa
Akron Pa
lLancaster PA
Catasangua Pa
Elkton MD
Sicklersville NJ
Marietta Pa
Wittiamstown NJ
Elkton ™D
Franklinvitle NJ
Jackson HJ
Hammonten NJ
West Bertin NJ

E Petershurg Pa
Linc Univ,PA
Townsend De
Langhorne PA
Warwick RI
Vineland NJ
North East Md
Franklinville NJ
Norvon PA
E11izabethtown PA
North East MD
Cherry Hill NJ
Bensalem NJ
Brogue PA
Franklin NJ
Forest HiT1 Md
Phoenoxville Pa

70 Camaro

93 Ford

85 s10

86 Mustang
68 Camaro

68 Chevy 540
91 Ford

68 Nova

67 Chevy

80 Chevy

68 Coronet

80 E1 Camino
84 Chevy S-10

72 Ply 418
69 Camaro

92 Mustang

82 cAPRI

04 Ford

07 Mustang
67 Pontiac

96 Mustang
93 Camaro 396

63 Chevy
04 Mustang 363
81 Malibu

68 Chevy

81 Buick

2002 Camaro

88 Mustang

56 Chevy

90 Ford

2012 Camaro 416
Valiant

71 Dodge 408

331~7

8.
8.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9.
9,
16.
10.
10.
1.
10,
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
10.
11.
11.
11.

744
834
015
022
081
165
212
425
480
483
496
609
676
884
967
915
916
952
970
976
989
989
950
997
007
032
043
058
08¢
088
143
272
289
445
498
580
703
704
714
792
979
115
224
244

153.37
154.88
150.33
147.73
147.94
147.46
144.83
142.75
139.92
142.12
142.09
139.72
138.54
135.09
134.51
136,28
136.22
131.06
134.59
132.08
131.92
133.98
135.18
132.46
137.06
133.74
123.01
133.84
130.87
131.63
130.96
129.62
132.61
122.99
126.03
128.16
125.17
127.34
118.53
124.91
162.35
121.69
116.41
118.12

153.37
154.88
150.68
147.73
147.94
148.30
144.91
145.09
139.92
142.12
142.09
139.72
138.54
135.09
134.51
136.28
136.22
131.06
134,59
132.09
131.92
133.98
135.18
132.46
137.55
133.74
123.81
133.84
130.87
131.63
130.96
133.88
132.61
130,35
126.38
128.16
125.40
127.34
118.53
124.91
117.55
121.69
116.41
118.12

P 2 o i il




45,
46.
47,
48.
49.
50.
51.
b2,
53.
54.
55,
56,
57.
58.
59.
60.
61,
62.
63.
64.

1289
Milg
0710
711G
B196
1313X
clzz
49
1510
1972X
168F
K182
D615
11
0017
523
H181
188
K181
1993

P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
p/D
p/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D
P/D

P/D
P/D
P/D

Steven Pinter
Brian Correll
Larry Irelan
Derrick Bilboe
Larry Bailey
AC Smith

Shane Colburn
Rickey Whiteman
Rickey Bowman
Tom Wooden

John Sheaffer
Matt Spahr
Scott Dalrymde
Dave Cariberg
Jeff Skertic
Brennon Mcmiliian

Ryan Coviello
Morris Spahr
Kevin Fournier

Higganum Ct

West Chester PA
Franklinville NJ
Pockiomenville Pa
Batto Md

Downingtown PA
North East Md
North East Md

Bel Air Md
Willow Street PA
York Pa
Morrisville Pa
Pennsville NJ
WilTiamsboro NJ
Linc.Univ.Pa

Witliamstown NJ
York PA
Westminster ™MD

78 Firebird
64 Falcon

95 Ranger
73 Pontiac

73 Plymouth

8% Mustang
84 Pontiac
90 Mustang
95 Ford

83 Mustang

84 Monte Carlo

85 Ford
86 Ford

406

302
350

a0z
305

11.284
11.322
11,454
11.473
11.501
11.507
11.574
11.610
11.625
11.683
11.736
12.105
12.154
12.323
13.206
13.333
13.846
15.160
16.050
19.097

119.55
122.22
116.76
116.68
117.25
116.25
114.20

89.02
114.27
113.65
113.83
112.18
109.54
114.14
100.14
100.95

97.17

88.93

98.53

31.42

119,55
122.22
116,76
116.68
117.25
119.94
114.20
125.01
114.27
113.65
113.83
112.18
109.54
114.14
100.14
100.95

97.17

90.95

98.53

31.42




STRANGE ENGINEERING STREET CAR SHOOTOUT

PRO DIAL Elimination Results 4/APR/2022
T T e s s S TS T AR IR S A R S 6888 CompulLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l E-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each palr appaar Flrst
I ROUIND 1 I ey
1204 P/D 39 Matt Ricchezza Cherry Hill NJ 88 Mustang 030 10.72 10.728 111.00
4¢ P/D 52 Rickey Whiteman North East Md 032 11.61 11.500 109,91
1165 P/D 29  Steve Gill Linc Univ.PA 026 10.05 10.065 128.63
193¢ P/D 5  Cheistopher Krajewski Baltimore MD 68 Camaro 016 907 9107 147.01
7452 P/D 42 Mike Telf Frankfin NJ 2012 Camaro 416 22 11,18 11186 117.14
K182 P/D 56 Matt Spahr York Pa 95 Ford 023  12.09 12,257 111.22
1289 P/D 45  Steven Pinter Higganum Ct 78 Firebird 332 1150 11606 112,17
1972X P/D 54 Tom Wooden Bel Air Md 84 Pontlac 350 421 11.78 11.847 112.49
1167 PB/D 38 James Paylor North East MD 2002 Camare 006 10.74 10.743 120.12
1510 P/D 53  Rickey Bowman North East Md 89 Mustang 302 050 11.62 11.598 113.96
81 P/D 34  Ricky Whiteman North East Md 076 10.44 10.556 106.74
H181 P/D &1 A15 13,42 13.846 97.17
9563 P/D ap  John Voshell Townsend De 038 10,09 10.162 128.38
161k P/D 13 Ron Edwards Washington Boro Pa 80 Chevy 079 9464 9703 136,17
168F P/D 55 John Sheaffer Willow Street PA 90 Mustang A05  11.68 11710 101,29
711G P/D 48 Darrick Bilboe Pockiomenvlile Pa 95 Ranger 072  11.50 11.577 115.45
0017 P/D 89 Jeff Skertic Wittiamsboro N) 302 Jd66 13,25 13.260 99.62
R185 P/D 2z Gary Simpers Elkton MD 23 Ford 102  8.86 8.812 145.42
523 P/D 60 Brennon Mamillian Linc.Univ.Pa 84 Monte Carlo 305 031 13.48 13.518 98,79
1980 P/D 15 Barry Gerz Jr Lancaster Pa 80 Ef Camino Jd47  10.00 9.989 130.43
N180 P/D 3t Robert Niemeczyk Langhorne PA 63 Chevy 201 10.20 10.232 130.13
374G P/D 41 Doug Grove Jr Brogue PA 90 Ford fowl -019 10.47 10.595 117.55
B1946 P/D 49 Larry Bailey Balto Md 73 Pontiac 406 319 11,40 11,592 115.46
D615 P/D 57 Scott Dalrymde Morrisville Pa 83 Mustang .048 12.20 13.019 101.53
B167 P/D 7 Karl Babink Aston PA @1 Ford 024 920 9.294 144.57
F110 P/D 36 Josh William Norvon PA foul -016 10.56 10.600 127,57
M11¢ B/D 46 Brian Correlt West Chester PA 64 Falcon 099 11,12 11.239 112.84
W133 P/D 44 James Fowler Phoenoxville Pa 71 Dodge 408 169 11,25 11.379 115,13
1313X /D 50 AC Smith 054 11,50 11.525 115.64
2115 P/D 32 Geno Picozzi Warwick RI 04 Mustang 363 156 10.28 10.296 129.18
1222 p/D 19 Jeremy Stoker Eliton MD 6% Camaro 020 998 10.015 124.93
114X P/D g8 Troy Baum Stevens PA 009 240 9.279 14509
11 P/D 58 Dave Carlberg Pennsviile NJ 185 12.32 12416 113.44




454X P/D 17 Kyle Lefever
ci12z p/D 51 Shane Colbum
K129 P/D 18 Scott Klinger
12 PB/D 16 Lee Zimmerman
212 PB/D a3 Brett Butter
155M P/D 9 Steve McMillian
D728 P/D 6 Tim Domich
1498 P/D 10 Ray Barlow
1643 P/D 3 John Pellechia
73 P/D 23 Bob Collison
1985 P/D 26  Harry Lutz Jr
C173 p/D 25 Chris Sikorski
808 P/D az  Larry Witters 1l
223 P/D 28 Mike Glick
w167 P/D 40 Rich Wendier
168X P/D 21 J7 Sheaffer
1841 P/D 24  Paul Revaitis
G100 P/D 43 Eric Tenney
B150 P/D 27 Al Burke
i¢?74 P/D 22 James Moshier
188 P/P 82 Ryan Coviello
198 P/D 11 Shannon Fordyce
6876 P/D a5  Luke {relan
34 P/D 20 Dylan Ammons
1970X P/D 1 Jerry Domich
I ROUND 2 siissiiimsasiiaaiii
1204 P/D 33 Matt Ricchezza
7452 PB/D 42 Mike Tell
N180 P/D a3 Robert Niemeczyk
1165 P/D 29 Steve Gill
81 PF/D a4 Ricky Whiteman
Mi19 P/D 46 Brian Correll
@563 P/D ap  John Voshell
223 »/b 28 Mike Glick
G100 P/D 43 Erlc Tenney
B1946 P/D 49 Larry Bailey
1222 P/D 19 Jeremy Stoker
1289 P/D 45  Steven Pinter
155M P/D g  Steve McMillian
c122 p/D 51 Shane Colburn

Lancaster PA

Downingtown PA
Catasanqua Pa

Alron Pa
Vineland N)

Onxford Pa
North East Md

Peach Bottom PA
Pottstown PA

Elkton MD
Hammonton NJ

Jackson NJ
Ellizabethtown PA

E Petersburg Pa
Bensalem NJ

Marletta Pa
Franklinville NJ

Forest Hill Md
West Berlin N}

Williamstown NJ
Williamstown NJ

Williamstown NJ
Franklinville N}

Sicklersville NJ
Churchville MD

VAEEEEEEEFSEENED EEEsERNRNENR
FENUNSARRIEREEETEEEESE 'Y

Cherry Hill NJ
Franklin NJ

Langhorne PA
Linc Univ.PA

North East Md
Woest Chester PA

Townsend De
E Petersburg Pa

Forest Hill Md
Balto Md

Elkton MD
Higganum Ct

Oxford Pa
Downingtown PA

73 Plymouth
72 Ply

84 Chevy $-10
81 Malibu

68 Nova
68 Chevy

85510

67 Pontlac
81 Buick

93 Camaro
56 Chevy

82 cAPRI
07 Mustang

Valiant
96 Mustang

04 Ford

68 Chevy

92 Mustang
70 Camaro

88 Mustang
2012 Camaro

63 Chevy

64 Falcon

93 Camare

Valiant
73 Pontiac

69 Camaro
78 Firebird

68 Nova
73 Plymouth

418

540

396

»
agazsamzmasawEE FENUNNENTENNAAN
AITMANSASARSEERIEEEEENEEETREES EMUMN R

416

396

406

.084

032
030

099
013

D061
037

024
156

074
090

.064
.033

163
foul -.073

.054
053

092
061

.089
133

041
foul -.009

024
foul -.017

011
206

015
108

A74
foul -.005

017
A31

067
292

013
.035

050
.031

92.94

11.50
10.00

9.89
10.32

9.46
2.16

9.52
2.01

9.930

11,510
10.077

10.051
10.296

9.404
9.077

9.611
8.965

10.00 10.010
10.01 10.089

10.00 9.976
10.72 10.693

10.05 10.042
10.81 10.753

9.99 10.011
10.05 10.049

11.22 11.195
10.10 10.043

10.00 10.030
15.10 15.206

9.54 9.504
10.48 10.534

10.00 10.010
8.70 8.841

10.71 10.855
11.23 11.234

10.24 10.325
10.05 10.283

10.44 10.381
11.12 11.179

10.15 10.260
10,05 10.097

11.19 11.298
11,50 11.835

10.01 10.069
11.50 11.565

9.44 9.448
11.52 11.506

136.00

113.16
129.75

134.42
117.97

13517
148.30

131.08
150.68

129.52
126.99

137.55
125.40

128.63
124.75

130.72
131.31

113.11
123.81

123.55
90.95

141.73
126.38

=




1313X P/D 50

12 ®D 16
523 P/D 60
B167 P/D 7
1698 P/D 10
11 P/D 58
198 P/D "

0017 P/D w9

1974 P/D 22 James Moshier

73 P/D 23 Bob Collison
C173 P/D 25  Chris Sikorskl
168X P/D 2t JT Sheaffer

34 P/D 20 Dylan Ammons
1167 ¥P/D as  James Paylor

Hannii ROUND 3

523 P/D 60 Brennon Mcmillian
1204 P/D 39 Matt Ricchezza
9563 P/D 30 John Voshell

81 P/D a4 Ricky Whiteman
G100 P/D 43  Eric Tenney

1222 P/D 19 Jeremy Stoker
C173 p/D 25  Chris Sikorski
155M P/D g Steve McMillian
1974 P/D 22 James Moshier
1313X P/D 50 AC Smith
1698 P/D 10 Ray Barlow
N180 P/D 31 Robert Niemeczyk

34 P/D 20 Dylan Anmimons

198 P/D 11 Shannon Fordyce

iianianies ROUND 4 st

2563 P/D 30  John Voshell
G100 P/D 43 Erlc Tenney
Ci73 P/D 25 Chris Sikorski

523 P/D 60  Brennon Mcmillian
1974 P/D 22 James Moshier
169B P/D 1¢  Ray Barlow

34 P/ 20 Pylan Ammons

Single

AC Smith
Lee Zimmemtan

Brennon Mcmiilian
Kar] Babink

Ray Barlow
Dave Carlberg

Shannon Fordyce
Jeff Skertic

Akron Pa

Linc,Univ.Pa
Aston PA

Peach Bottom PA
Pennsville NJ

Willlamstown Nj
Willlamsboro NJ

Willlamstown NJ
Eliton MD

Jackson NJ
Marietta Pa

Sicklersvilte NJ
North East MD

Line.Univ.Pa
Cherry Hill NJ

Townsend De
North East Md

Forest Hill Md
Elkton MD

Jackson NJ
Oxford Pa

Williamstown NJ

Peach Bottom PA
Langhorne PA

Sicklersville NJ
Williamstown Nj

Townsend De
Forest Hill Md

Jackson N}
Linc.Univ.Pa

Williamstown Nj
Peach Bottom PA

Sicklersvile NJ

aan
azans = nmn
TR T

84 Chevy 5-10

84 Monte Carlo
21 Ford

04 Ford

67 Pontiac

82 cAPRI

92 Mustang
2002 Camaro

Rranzsan
Inzamy

84 Monte Carlo
88 Mustang

Valiant
69 Camaro

&7 Pontiac
68 Nova

04 Ford

63 Chevy

22 Mustang

Vallant

47 Pontiac
84 Monte Carlo

04 Ford

92 Mustang

305

302

305

305

035
foul -.015

028
081

027
168

082
foul =001

030
136

012
039

002
018

012
023

062
.380

036
045

001
foul -.004

024
014

056
.035

018

025

026

063

012

016
foul -001

027

11.51 11.495
10.05 10.077

13.49 13.535
9.20 9.232

9.51 9.634
12.38 12.430

9.52 9.540
13.26 13.346

10.04 10.062
10.00 10,009

10.03 10.067
10.01 10.088

10,00 10,060
10.78 10.860

10.69 10.685

10.16 10.343
10,39 10.324

11.21 11.222
92.99 10.001

10,020
9.559

9.98
9.46

10.00 10.021
11.50 11.555

9.52 9522
10.23 10.303

10,00 10.000
9.56 9.540

LLLLEL
ARERREE
wa

2.98 10.016
13.53 13.524

10.03 9.995
9,53 9.584

10.00 9.988

118.32
117.41

99.33
144.91

122.39
113.12

140.81
99.37

123.16
133.74

124.03
123.62

128.48
114.40

117.96

118.47
126.65

114.74
126.87

131.88
121.01

124.22
116.61

139.41
129.67

131.29
136.72

135.18
29.59

132.90
127.20

131.56

C173 p/D 25
9563 P/D 30

Chris Sikorski
John Voshell

Jackson NJ
Townsend De

67 Pontiac

10.01 10.002
10.13 10,125

136.58
130,27




1974 P/D 22 James Moshier Willlamstown NJ 04 Ford 017 10.00 10.041 127.56
34 P/D 20 Dylan Ammons Sicklersville NJ 92 Mustang 077 10.00 10.002 130.67

S FINALS
Ct73 P/D 25 Chrls Sikorski Jackson NJ 67 Pontlac 008 1001 9.984 136.80
1974 P/D 22 James Moshier Willlamstown NJ 04 Ford 012 10.04 10002 131.82




